

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB 00701)

MACC Case No. 108 of 2025

(CNR No.-WBBK01-001356-2025)

Order No. 04

09.09.2025

The record is put up by peition.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners filed a petition for amendment of the claim application under order 6 rule 17 read with section 151 CPC.

Ld. Lawyer has submitted that in the said application by mistake 'Section 164' has been scribed instead of 'Section 166'.

Ld. Counsel has further argued that this mistake is required to be amended otherwise the petitioners will suffer irreparable loss and damage. He prays for allowing the prayer for amendment.

On the other hand Ld. Lawyer for the opposite party no. 1 praying for passing necessary order in respect of the same.

Heard and considered the same.

Perused the petition.

After going through the same, I am of the view that the amendment sought for is formal in nature and it is required to be amended accordingly.

Hence,

Ordered

that the amendment petition is hereby allowed on contest, without any cost.

Amended application is also filed.

To date **(11.09.2025)** for S.R., A.D. and show cause.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura